
Small Annual Crane - Bridge Embargo List

No. Maint. No. FHWA County Location

1 0396.1S009 13520 Allamakee IA 9 0.1 mi. E. of E. jct. IA 26, over Mississippi River

2 0569.0S071 14060 Audubon US 71 0.6 mi. N. of jct. I-80, over stream

3 0570.1S071 14070 Audubon US 71 1.7 mi. N. of jct. I-80, over small natural stream

4 0804.9S210 15381 Boone IA 210 0.4 mi. E. of SR E62, over Des Moines River

5 1482.3S030 17090 Carroll US 30, Grant Rd. 1.1 mi. E. of jct. US 71, over Ditch #77

6 1668.9O080 18640 Cedar Pine over I-80 2.0 mi. E. of W. jct. IA 38, over I-80

8 3120.1S020 23880 Dubuque US 20 in Dubuque, over Mississippi River, hwy. & RR

10 3815.4S014 25830 Grundy IA 14 0.8 mi. N. of SR D67, over Wolf Creek

11 3831.3S014 25841 Grundy IA 14 1.5 mi. S. of S. jct. SR D35, over Black Hawk Creek

12 4308.3S030 27370 Harrison US 30 0.9 mi. W. of jct. I-29, over Allen Creek

14 4441.5S078 28570 Henry IA 78 2.0 mi. W. of W. jct. SR W66, over stream

16 4821.9O080 29900 Iowa W16 over I-80 2.1 mi. E. of jct. IA 149, over I-80

17 4915.2S052 30020 Jackson US 52 3.2 mi. S. of jct. SR Z34, over Maquoketa River

18 31720 Johnson N.B. IA 1 at N. jct, US 6 in Iowa City, over Iowa River

19 5704.3S922 33490 Linn IA 922, 1
st
 Ave. 0.2 mi. N. of I-380, over Cedar River

20 6350.4S014 35200 Marion IA 14 1.2 mi. N. of SR G40, over Des Moines River/Red Rock Lake

21 6431.6S330 35520 Marshall IA 330 2.0 mi. W. of jct. IA 14, over Asher Creek

22 6700.0S175 36810 Monona IA 175 E. of Decatur, NE, over Missouri River

23 6705.5S175 36830 Monona IA 175 at jct. I-29, over I-29

24 6747.9S183 37131 Monona IA 183 3.5 mi. S. of SR E54, over natural stream

25 6714.0O029 37310 Monona K42 over I-29 1.7 mi. N. of IA 175, over I-29

26 7069.2S006 37830 Muscatine US 6 0.5 mi. E. of jct. IA 70, over E. Br. Wapsinonoc Creek

27 7086.3S022 38130 Muscatine IA 22 0.2 mi E. of jct. SR Y36, over stream

28 7195.9S059 38341 O'Brien US 59 1.9 mi. N. of N. jct. US 18, over Branch Floyd River

29 7416.7S018 39180 Palo Alto US 18 2.8 mi. W. of W. jct. IA 15, over Prairie Creek

31 7845.3S059 43340 Pottawattamie US 59 at jct. IA 92, over IA 92

32 8174.1S175 46630 Sac IA 175 1.9 mi. E. of SR M64, over High St.

33 8516.1O069 48980 Story Main St. over US-69 0.1 mi. N. of Lincoln Way, over US 69 (Grand Ave.)

34 9138.1A092 51145 Warren 200th Ave off IA-92 0.7 mi. E. of E. jct. SR S23, over right side ditch

36 9432.2S144 52340 Webster IA 144 2.2 mi S. of  IA 175, over E. Buttrick Creek

37 9704.6S012 52830 Woodbury IA 12 0.1 mi W. of jct. IA 376, over RR, river, sts., & IA 376

39 7713.9S415 361170 Polk IA 415 W. of Polk City, over Saylorville Reservoir

40 3562.0O035 602465 Franklin S17 over I-35 3.7 mi. S. of jct. IA 3, over I-35

41 9197.7O005 607220 Warren County Line Rd. over IA-5 1.4 mi. S. of IA 28, over IA 5

42 3887.5A020 608495 Grundy E.B. US 20, off ramp 0.1 mi. W. of jct. SR T19, over S. Beaver Creek

43 3887.4A020 608540 Grundy W.B. US 20, on ramp 0.1 mi. W. of jct. SR T19, over Beaver Creek

44 1500.0S671 700800 Cass access rd off SR M56 1.9 mi. S. of US 6, over stream at Cold Sprgs. St. Pk. entrance

45 8778.8S002 49861 Taylor IA 2 0.5 mi. E. of W. jct. N64, over Platte River

47 3617.5S002 25380 Fremont IA 2 1.7 mi. E of E jct. US 275, over W Nishnabotna River

48 4445.0S078 28590 Henry IA 78 0.3 mi. W. of E. jct. W66, over stream

49 0571.5S071 14080 Audubon US 71 3.1 mi. N. of jct. I-80, over small natural stream

50 1040.2S150 15950 Buchanan IA 150 In Independence, over Wapsipinicon River

51 1220.3S057 16400 Butler IA 57 0.1 mi. E. of E. jct. SR T25, over drainage ditch

52 2188.3S018 20360 Clay US 18 1.0 mi E.of jct. SR M54, over Lost Island Outlet

53 2192.5S071 20390 Clay US 71 3.4 mi N. of N. jct. IA 10, over Willow River

54 2890.2S038 23330 Delaware IA 38 3.5 mi. N. of jct. SR D22, over Plum Creek

55 3347.6S003 24440 Fayette IA 3 2.4 mi. W. of jct. IA 150, over Otter Creek

56 3606.5S002 25350 Fremont IA 2 3.1 mi. E. of jct. I-29, over drainage ditch

57 3805.2S175 25901 Grundy IA 175 0.3 mi. E. of jct. SR T45, over Minnehaha Creek

58 4149.2S018 26780 Hancock US 18 3.2 mi. W. of jct. SR R35, over Branch Boone River

59 4185.4S069 26860 Hancock US 69 0.4 mi. S. of jct. SR B55, over Iowa River Overflow

60 7314.8S059 38620 Page US 59 1.5 mi. N. of jct. IA 48, over small natural stream

61 9650.0S052 52540 Winneshiek US 52 0.3 mi. N. of jct. IA 9, over dry run

62 9811.8S065 53961 Worth US 65 1.0 mi. N. of jct. SR A38, over Elk Creek

63 6538.2A059 607585 Mills Cary Ave. off US-59 1.1 mi. S. of jct. SR H12, side ditch bridge over small stream

64 7739.6O080 41990 Polk NE 38th St. over I-80 1.6 mi. E of E jct. I-35, over I-80

65 2397.6S030 20720 Clinton US 30 0.6 mi. E of jct. SR Y4E, over UP RR

66 4189.8S069 26880 Hancock US 69 2.7 mi. S of S jct. US 18, over drainage ditch

67 9433.7S175 52410 Webster IA 175 1.8 mi. E of jct. SR P70, over Des Moines River

68 5601.1S690 699805 Lee Donnellson Rd off IA 2 1.1 mi. N of jct. IA 2, over stream, in Shimek St. Forest

69 6526.2O029 36170 Mills Rist Ave. over I-29 1.7 mi. N of jct. SR L31, over I-29

Route

Centerline at posted speed, all primary road and interstate bridges.


